call 1800 2000 400 email investor.line@Intmf.co.in website www.ltfs.com



Notice-cum-Addendum (No. 58 of F.Y. 2020 - 2021)

Designation of Chief Information Security Officer as Key Personnel of L&T Investment Management **Limited:**

Notice is hereby given that in reference to SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/IMD/DF2/CIR/P/2021/024 dated March 04, 2021, the following official of L&T Investment Management Limited ("LTIM") have been designated as "Key Personnel" of LTIM, with immediate effect.

Pursuant to the above, the following details shall be included under "Information on Key Personnel" in the Statement of Additional Information (SAI) of L&T Mutual Fund:

Name/ Designation	Age/ Qualification	Brief Experience
Mr. Jawed Akhtar (Chief Information Security Officer (CISO)	Age: 38 years	Mr. Jawed Akhtar has 13 years of experience in the IT and Information Security sector.
	Qualification: BSC-IT	Mr. Akhtar has joined LTIM in Sep 2020 and is responsible for managing overall Information Security of LTIM (Network Security, Application Security and Endpoint Security). He is also responsible for security governance, IT & security policies, access management etc. He has been associated with L&T Financial Services Group since December 2018, wherein he is also responsible for the abovementioned functions for L&T Financial Services Group.
		Prior to joining L&T Financial Services, his previous assignments held during last 10 years were as below: Orient Technologies Ltd (Jan 04, 2018 – Nov 30, 2018) – Handling functions pertaining to Information Security like managing the organization network & security, endpoint security internet security, AV, security patching.
		Net Connect Pvt Ltd (Dec 10, 2014 - Dec 15, 2017) — Handling functions pertaining to Information Security like IT infra & network security and perform yearly IT security audits.
		• IMSI India Pvt LTD (Apr 01, 2013 – Dec 09, 2014) - Handling functions pertaining to Information Security like IT infra security and managing network and core devices.
		• inTarvo Technologies Ltd (June 01, 2010 – Mar 31, 2013) - Handling functions pertaining to IT & Network, Security Operation and managing network & core devices

This Notice-cum-Addendum forms an integral part of the SAI of L&T Mutual Fund as applicable.

All other terms and conditions of the SAI will remain unchanged.

Investors are requested to take note of the above.

For L&T Investment Management Limited

(Investment Manager to L&T Mutual Fund) Date: March 31, 2021 Sd/-Place: Mumbai **Authorised Signatory**

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.